#### HB0030/132810/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 30

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Angel" and substitute "<u>Delegates Angel</u>, <u>Dumais</u>, <u>Atterbeary</u>, <u>Corderman</u>, <u>Gibson</u>, <u>Malone</u>, <u>McComas</u>, <u>Moon</u>, <u>Queen</u>, <u>Sanchez</u>, <u>Sydnor</u>, and <u>Valentino</u>—Smith".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Domestic Violence – Education and Definition of Abuse" and substitute "Family Law – Domestic Violence – Definition of Abuse"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 3 down through "curriculum;" in line 5; strike beginning with "harassment" in line 6 down through "terms" in line 7 and substitute "revenge porn; making a stylistic change"; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12, inclusive, and substitute:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article - Family Law

Section 4-501(a)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2012 Replacement Volume and 2017 Supplement)";

and in line 15, strike "4-501" and substitute "4-501(b)".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 1 through line 6 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 18, after the semicolon insert "OR"; strike beginning with "HARASSMENT" in line 19 down through "PROPERTY" in line 20 and substitute

 $\begin{array}{ll} HB0030/132810/1 & House\ Judiciary\ Committee \\ Amendments\ to\ HB\ 30 \\ Page\ 2\ of\ 2 \end{array}$ 

"REVENGE PORN UNDER § 3–809 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE"; in line 21, after "(2)" insert "(1)"; and in line 22, after "article." insert:

"<u>(II)</u>".

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 2 through line 22 on page 5, inclusive.